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No. 196, S.] [Published June 9, 1951.
CHAPTER 295.

AN ACT to ereate 330.52 of the statutes, relating to a limitation on the commencement
of actions and proceedings to set aside county court judgments, orders or decrees in
certain cages.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

330.52 of the statutes is created to read:

330.52 COUNTY COURT: INSUFFICIENT SERVICE. No action or proceed-
ing to set aside any judgment, order or decree entered hefore the effective date of this
section by any ecounty court after notice of the application for such judgment, order or
decree has been given in accordance with the requirements of the then existing applica-
ble statutes, shall be commenced after one year from the effective date of this section,
based solely on the ground of failure to give other or additional notice of the applica-
tion therefor; and no such judgment, order or decree shall be subjeet to direct or col-
lateral attack in any action or proceeding based solely on such ground, after one year
from the effective date of this section.

Approved June 6, 1951,
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